



January 15, 2020

Nathan Madenwald, PE
Capital Projects Engineer
City of Norman
P.O. Box 370
Norman, Oklahoma 73070

Subject: Recommendation of Award for Project No. WA0202/WA0224
Gray Street and Tonhawa Street WL Replacement, Contract K-1920-46/Bid 1920

Dear Mr. Madenwald,

Six bids were received for the subject project. The bids were tightly spaced (\$2.13 to \$2.58 million) indicating that there is little or no ambiguity in the bidding process. A copy of the bid tabulations is attached. We have reviewed the accuracy and completeness of the bids received. The bid tabulation represents the totals using the stated unit prices. There are no discrepancies in any of the bids submitted other than the one noted.

Based on bid totals, the low bidder is Cimarron Construction, with a total bid of \$2,136,965.

Cimarron Construction has specialized in water and sewer projects for over 36 years and is qualified to perform the project. We recommend that the project be awarded to Cimarron Construction, subject to your routine due-diligence and acceptance of the bonds and other documents submitted with the bid.

Sincerely,

Guernsey

Larry Roach, PE
Senior Program Manager

OWNER: The Norman Utilities Authority
 201 West Gray, Building C
 Norman, Oklahoma

ENGINEER: C.H. GUERNSEY & ASSOC.
 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

PROJECT: Gray St. and Tonhawa St. Water Line Replacement

CONTRACT: Contract No. K-1920-46, Project WA0202 & WA0224, Gray St. and Tonhawa St. Water Line Replacement, NUA Bid No. 1920-26

BID DATE: 11/21/19, 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	CIMARRON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CENTRAL CONTRACTING		H & H PLUMBING & UTILITIES, INC		SOUTHWEST WATER WORKS, LLC		MATTHEWS TRENCHING COMPANY, INC		DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	12" WATERLINE (PVC, C-900, DR-18)	LF	4400	\$ 56.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 112.99	\$ 497,156.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 189,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 313,720.00
2	8" WATERLINE (PVC, C-900, DR-18)	LF	5900	\$ 47.00	\$ 277,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 531,000.00	\$ 71.36	\$ 421,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 335,710.00
3	6" WATERLINE (PVC, C-900, DR-18)	LF	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	16" x 12" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,237.00	\$ 4,237.00
5	12" TAPPING VALVE & BOX	EA	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 2,446.00
6	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	19	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 2,561.00	\$ 48,659.00
7	12" x 90° BEND	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 1,047.00
8	12" x 45° BEND	EA	30	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 25,800.00
9	12" x 22.50° BEND	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 6,561.00
10	12" x 11.25° BEND	EA	6	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 3,744.00
11	12" x 12" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 1,132.00
12	12" x 8" TEE	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 6,734.00
13	12" x 6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 1,722.00
14	12" x 8" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00
15	12" x 8" CROSS	EA	2	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 2,802.00
16	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	26	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 38,974.00
17	8" x 90° BEND	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,212.00
18	8" x 45° BEND	EA	33	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 15,444.00
19	8" x 22.50° BEND	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,430.00
20	8" x 11.25° BEND	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00
21	8" PLUG & CAP	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00
22	8" x 8" TEE	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 2,256.00
23	8" x 6" TEE	EA	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 1,773.00
24	8" x 8" CROSS	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 3,606.00
25	8" x 6" REDUCER	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
26	6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
27	6" TAPPING VALVE & BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,099.00
28	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 3,399.00
29	6" x 90° BEND	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,672.00
30	6" x 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
31	6" x 22.50° BEND	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 654.00
32	6" x 11.25° BEND	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00
33	6" PLUG & CAP	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 341.00
34	6" x 6" TEE	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 544.00
35	BORE AND 24" CASING UNDER RAILROAD (12" CARRIER)	LF	115	\$ 655.00	\$ 75,325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 54,625.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 90,390.00
36	BORE AND STEEL ENCASEMENT (12" WATER MAIN)	LF	68	\$ 550.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 23,868.00
37	BORE AND STEEL ENCASEMENT (8" WATER MAIN)	LF	120	\$ 330.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 32,880.00
38	BORING WITHOUT CASING - 12" PIPE	LF	128	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,368.00
39	BORING WITHOUT CASING - 8" PIPE	LF	294	\$ 155.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,876.00
40	BORING WITHOUT CASING - 6" PIPE	LF	132	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,412.00
41	12" C900 PVC (DR-18) WITHIN STEEL CASING	LF	60	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,660.00
42	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	24	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,689.00	\$ 136,536.00
43	3/4" SINGLE SHORT SERVICE	EA	79	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100,725.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 75,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 67,782.00
44	3/4" SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EA	61	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 117,730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 88,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 129,015.00
45	1" SINGLE SHORT SERVICE	EA	2	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,904.00
46	1" SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 7,143.00
47	1 1/2" SINGLE SHORT SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 6,399.00

OWNER: The Norman Utilities Authority
 201 West Gray, Building C
 Norman, Oklahoma

ENGINEER: C.H. GUERNSEY & ASSOC.
 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

PROJECT: Gray St. and Tonhawa St. Water Line Replacement

CONTRACT: Contract No. K-1920-46, Project WA0202 & WA0224, Gray St. and Tonhawa St. Water Line Replacement, NUA Bid No. 1920-26

BID DATE: 11/21/19, 2:00 PM

48	1 1/2" SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,195.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 14,680.00
49	2" SINGLE SHORT SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 7,980.00
50	2" SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,539.00	\$ 10,617.00
51	METER RELOCATION - 1" & SMALLER	EA	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 11,900.00
52	METER RELOCATION - 1 1/2" & LARGER	EA	10	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 7,790.00
53	8" WET CONNECTION	EA	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 15,030.00
54	6" WET CONNECTION	EA	4	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 5,572.00
55	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR	SY	1200	\$ 200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 343,200.00
56	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR	SY	1100	\$ 150.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 232,100.00
57	REMOVE & REPLACE GRAVEL	SY	90	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00
58	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	400	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00
59	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK	SY	700	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 68,600.00
60	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK RAMPS	SY	110	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,780.00
61	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	220	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00
62	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVEWAY	SY	1000	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 179,000.00
63	REMOVE & REPLACE LEGACY TRAILS PAVEMENT	SY	55	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00
64	REMOVE & REPLACE PAVEMENT STRIPING	LF	1000	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
65	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
66	MOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (MAX 5% OF CONTRACT)	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$126,746.00	\$ 126,746.00
67	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$112,700.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 74,970.00
68	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 33,387.00	\$ 33,387.00
69	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00
70	PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO INSPECTION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 338.00
				TOTAL BID AMOUNT:	\$2,136,965.00		\$ 2,213,890.00		\$2,303,220.00		\$2,351,240.00		\$2,415,705.00		\$2,581,370.00
				PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT:	\$ 186.36	/LF									

I, Larry Roach, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bid Tabulation correctly reflects Each bid received on the above-referenced project

Larry Roach
 Larry Roach, P.E.

Received by City of Norman

Nathan Madenwald
 Nathan Madenwald, P.E., - Capital Projects Engineer

* Central Contracting's bid included an error within their sum for Item 35, "Bore and 24-Inch Casing under Railroad (12-Inch Carrier)". The Bid submitted for that item was \$57,500.00, but the unit price provided equates to a Corrected Bid of \$40,250.00. This affects their total bid, changing the Total Base Bid submitted from \$2,231,140.00 to a Corrected Total Base Bid of \$2,213,890.00.